
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/25 at 4:23:12 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/27/2019
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

103,538  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE LIMITED
VIN: 1C4RJFBM2JC373922
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L V6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/lHn7Y-UfoeP9I1UMiS8XbpleDYqsFgSDeTxOgjr445I975OsbzL3J8Wxvz05Lg-OnNextuGLzwleuDJUV-q_qqstiTq469NTftFoa408AFMJYOTqkspHo6iWyCo_refFKde9eux8e0uXFu45DGkQXjqzNLHl6tCeY5ixZn8PQybF9yjubIRsuzgBg4hexnOdKFaP_xUyDfuumXRTRhQknaGwVL4yghbGa7PSgN27Ro1_dW8AnLbsbL3IQJVlBHXLygFzt-p7JaWQEZpdJC09hPVRAFwJcMVhdmbBis003CEIHqt8PRIqLZugxA4e_uLKTRIlT-NHLt2hdc40oHXpUIyGFbD7nbUZ_ddzI3Zj08v5VVH-icm-TDNKHViAXM5zF4s.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 04/27/2019. Minor Damage No New Issues

Reported
No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2018 2019 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 months 2 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Idaho Idaho Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year --- 11,135/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 84 36,953 103,538

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/15/2018 4 BMW of Idaho Falls
Idaho Falls, ID
208-522-2610

4.6 / 5.0
95 Verified Reviews

462 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/31/2018 84 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/22/2019 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, ID
Title #196001588

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/27/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
Damage to right front
Damage to right side
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/jPW7-JTCMNF4eHpJ6C1S9wW_aopPmRi5FOA6b3zPIQDMGAD-31x0JIdFJhvY1jbrzbgSWJ5xRErv6j7tqldfXuQDi_P2GIMREMMZ7T0R9doGl80vlZrdN9VVh6X-kBDrPQnhGoiy3WzXxHoA-PibUXAHBMPMOHuU_5mGqcLn_YVtOexnYLGt0-yzGhrz6qxCXwwg4AUPUgcM5nUlYfpfdcUvuINcQYb-QFlbOC_NvDOrqbJhiRJYaGI9Bx0LoSmPM0TMbAnL4leOmj18qioMCctq2dc3TpQd-jqZZFqLau1pR2_2ujsvqkwe1GBGwTvbC7v9ty64oY7EMfDQRFJOEmuRP_i6c954ZYI5iGvwxKgaaqbOW4lUTTeqwWT31JnSWzdYuYtaVw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/cZZWY6IMDkbW3HsIWxRUwP-r-tMG7cO5LcwEIF8xI9E9bu98oXS5TgLk16v2z0Bv9qpKIxnPn9DfmxU27ZuTNtXbO4eMH6lJV20VZCjiXg3c5Z0Pe-litS-JZDffg3b3nmw0zZIjDo9wboWM0SJTaNRdfsOXUOolHv0fi1r9z3RTpNCZL35zcpWJW40AiHebLZa0roM3aLBDMPR_cZ86P694EF8IFS5EEa4UMyhuwTDPZDrG0sJb7skxSMnok1HCGwS3_SAvIeEqAny9tgn1iJ7DG24RsuOGrDY3HeOwKxu3ILy3m2IlwDCur3r-mxQCH49bWyeRhFkJcY-mXd1I_lXhTUVbTA9CaIbdoWt4JPk3xyC7yWItmuAM7-H5y1PFdoTdVAyR9w.cfx
http://ronsayerauto.com/


Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,135 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/04/2019 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, ID
Title #196001588

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/16/2019 10,220 Karl Malone Ford Hailey
Hailey, ID
208-788-2216

5.0 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/17/2020 28,239 Karl Malone Ford Hailey
Hailey, ID
208-788-2216

5.0 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/08/2021 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, ID
Title #196001588

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

07/30/2021 30,039 Lithia Chrysler Jeep Dodge
of Twin Falls
Twin Falls, ID
208-733-5776

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

http://www.https//karlmalonefordhailey.com/
https://www.karlmalonefordhailey.com/
http://www.lithiachryslerjeepdodgeoftwinfalls.com/
http://www.lithiachryslerjeepdodgeoftwinfalls.com/


4.0 / 5.0
89 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

02/07/2022 36,914 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-226-8194

4.3 / 5.0
960 Verified Reviews

16,125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Nitrogen fill tires
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/08/2022 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT

4.3 / 5.0
960 Verified Reviews

16,125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/31/2022 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-226-8194

4.3 / 5.0
960 Verified Reviews

16,125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

04/13/2022 36,942 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0
620 Verified Reviews

2,555 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

05/20/2022 36,953 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/16/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-406
Recall #Z46 2014-2019 DS, 2012-2014 LX,
& 2011-2021 WK 3.0L DI
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the HPFP,
and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

http://www.murdockhyundai.com/
http://www.murdockhyundai.com/
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


07/30/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/02/2022 Murdock Hyundai Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-226-8194

4.3 / 5.0
960 Verified Reviews

16,125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/08/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malta, ID
Title #220621931

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/15/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-411
Recall #66A 2014-2019 DS & 2014-2020
WK LOSS OF CRANKSHAFT POS
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Fuel starvation may result in an unexpected loss of motive power, which can cause a vehicle to crash
without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the HPFP, and
inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
powertrain control module software (FCA US Recall ID 66A) or, in some cases, replace the tone wheel
(FCA US Recall ID 73A). In cases wherein the Approved Emissions Modification was not installed in
Subject Vehicles owned or leased by an Eligible Owner or Eligible Lessee who did not request such
installation pursuant to paragraph 23 or did not accept Defendants' offer to install pursuant to
paragraphs 37 and 38, wherein such capitalized terms and paragraph references are part of that
certain Consent Decree orde
A loss of motive power can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the powertrain
control module software (FCA US Recall ID 66A) or, in some cases, replace the tone wheel (FCA US
Recall ID 73A). In cases wherein the Approved Emissions Modification was not installed in Subject
Vehicles owned or leased by an Eligible Owner or Eligible Lessee who did not request such installation
pursuant to paragraph 23 or did not accept Defendants' offer to install pursuant to paragraphs 37 and
38, wherein such capitalized terms and paragraph references are part of that certain Consent Decree
orde

http://www.murdockhyundai.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


02/22/2024 86,048 Claunch's Tires & Service
Burley, ID
208-678-2411

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/22/2024 360 Auto Center, LLC
Acequia, ID
208-436-9274

4.9 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/09/2024 96,087 360 Auto Center, LLC
Acequia, ID
208-436-9274

4.9 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

12/17/2024 103,538 Claunch's Tires & Service
Burley, ID
208-678-2411

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/24/2024 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malta, ID
Title #220621931

Title issued or updated

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/25 at
4:23:12 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity

-
-

-
-

http://www.claunchstiresandservice.net/
http://www.claunchstiresandservice.net/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/3/25 4:23:12 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

